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APPENDIX -1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ROCKWOODS SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE C/O ROCKWOODS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL,

LAXMIDEVIGUDEM VILLAGE, BIBINAGAR MANDAL, YADADRI
BHUVANAGIRI, TELANGANA - 508126

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mrs. M Sriranjani

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION BSc, MA (Education), BEd

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID bibinagar@rockwoodsschool.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9154185911

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://www.rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/bibinagar/Societybylaws.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/bibinagar/NOC.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/bibinagar/RecognitionFiles.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://www.rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/bibinagar/StructuralSoundnessNOC.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/bibinagar/FireNOC.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/bibinagar/SelfCertificationNOC.pdf
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AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/bibinagar/SanitaryNOC.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE
NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/bibinagar/FeeStructure.pdf
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/bibinagar/AcademicYearCalendar.pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT https://www.rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/bibinagar/SMC.pdf
COMMITTEE (SMC)
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS https://www.rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/bibinagar/PTA.pdf

ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mrs. M Sriranjani
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 39
PGT 11
TGT 17
PRT 11
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 3.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Anusha V, MSW, PGDGC Counsellor
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER Rosmy Davis, Bachelor Of Education (Hearing Impaired)

RESULT CLASS: X
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RESULT CLASS: XlI

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 M Sriranjini

2 Puja Kumari

3 B Inna Reddy

4 Rajasree Davu

5 Anjana Lakshmi SG
6 Muruli Karthik M

7 U Laxmana Kumar
8 Hima Bindhu

9 Jahnavi

10 Krithika
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Principal
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT
PGT

PGT
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http://rockwoods.in/bibiinfra

MA (Edu), BSc, BEd

MA (ELT), BEd, PhD (ELE)

MA (Eng), MEd, BEd

BA, MA, BEd

MSc.Ed (Physics)

MSc.Ed (Chemistry)

BCom, BPEd, MPEd, NIS (Cricket)
BCom (Comp), MBA

MSc (Zoology), BSc, BEd

MSc (Mathematics), BSc, BEd
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Mamatha
Salanku Naveen
Y Krishnaveni
Bomma Sathyavani
G Madhavi
Pursenla Kichu
K Bojji Babu
Parameswari K
Harshitha Priya
Zakiya Parveen
Ampala Laxmi

B Mallikarjun

D Srivani
Anusha V

Rohit Lakra

M Pravallika

Swapna Kethavath
Anju Singh
Soujanya Boini
Menda Bhavana
Ch Sravani

Rosmy Davis

Potta Chaitanya
P Meghana
Chetna Kumari
Anusree P P
Anusha

Aman Tirkey
Ruqgya Anees

Ashwini Maraboina
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PGT
TGT
TGT
PRT
TGT
TGT
TGT
PRT
TGT
TGT
TGT
Librarian
TGT
TGT
TGT

TGT

TGT
TGT
TGT
PRT
OTHER

Special Educator

PRT
NTT
NTT
PRT
PRT
PRT
PRT

OTHER

31/07/25, 8:14 PM

Charted Accountant (CA), Economics
BSc, BEd

MSc, BEd

BSc, BEd

BSc, BEd

MA (Eng Lit)

BSc, BEd

BSc, BEd

BSc, BEd

BA, HPT

MA (Telugu), BEd
MA, MLiSc

BCom, BLiSc, MBA
MSW, PGDGC

BE (MEX), MCom

MSc, Dance Certificate
(Kalaparichayam)

BSc, MA, BEd

BCA, BEd

Bachelor Of Fine Arts (Painting)
BSc, BEd

BSc, MSc

Bachelor Of Education (Hearing
Impaired)

BCom, DEd

BPharm, PPTC

BA, PPTC

BA (English Lit), MA (English Lit)
MSc (Yoga), PG Diploma in Yoga
BCom (Insurance) & Music

DEd, BCom, MBA

BSc
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41 Meenakshi OTHER BTech (CSE)

42 Anusha V Counsellor MSW, PGDGC
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