APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ROCKWOODS SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	C/O ROCKWOODS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, LAXMIDEVIGUDEM VILLAGE, BIBINAGAR MANDAL, YADADRI BHUVANAGIRI, TELANGANA - 508126
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mrs. M Sriranjani
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	BSc, MA (Education), BEd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	bibinagar@rockwoodsschool.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9154185911

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/bibinagar/Societybylaws.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/bibinagar/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/bibinagar/RecognitionFiles.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/bibinagar/StructuralSoundnessNOC.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/bibinagar/FireNOC.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR	https://www.rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/bibinagar/SelfCertificationNOC.pdf

	AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/bibinagar/SanitaryNOC.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/bibinagar/FeeStructure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/bibinagar/AcademicYearCalendar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/bibinagar/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.rockwoodsinternationalschool.com/bibinagar/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mrs. M Sriranjani
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	39
	PGT	11
	TGT	17
	PRT	11
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	3.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Anusha V, MSW, PGDGC Counsellor
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Rosmy Davis, Bachelor Of Education (Hearing Impaired)

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	42542
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	76 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 84
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	79
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	58
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://rockwoods.in/bibiinfra

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	M Sriranjini	Principal	MA (Edu), BSc, BEd
ı	W Shanjin	Ппора	WA (Edd), BSC, BEd
2	Puja Kumari	PGT	MA (ELT), BEd, PhD (ELE)
3	B Inna Reddy	PGT	MA (Eng), MEd, BEd
4	Rajasree Davu	PGT	BA, MA, BEd
5	Anjana Lakshmi SG	PGT	MSc.Ed (Physics)
6	Muruli Karthik M	PGT	MSc.Ed (Chemistry)
7	U Laxmana Kumar	PGT	BCom, BPEd, MPEd, NIS (Cricket)
8	Hima Bindhu	PGT	BCom (Comp), MBA
9	Jahnavi	PGT	MSc (Zoology), BSc, BEd
10	Krithika	PGT	MSc (Mathematics), BSc, BEd

11	Mamatha	PGT	Charted Accountant (CA), Economics
12	Salanku Naveen	TGT	BSc, BEd
13	Y Krishnaveni	TGT	MSc, BEd
14	Bomma Sathyavani	PRT	BSc, BEd
15	G Madhavi	TGT	BSc, BEd
16	Pursenla Kichu	TGT	MA (Eng Lit)
17	K Bojji Babu	TGT	BSc, BEd
18	Parameswari K	PRT	BSc, BEd
19	Harshitha Priya	TGT	BSc, BEd
20	Zakiya Parveen	TGT	BA, HPT
21	Ampala Laxmi	тдт	MA (Telugu), BEd
22	B Mallikarjun	Librarian	MA, MLiSc
23	D Srivani	TGT	BCom, BLiSc, MBA
24	Anusha V	TGT	MSW, PGDGC
25	Rohit Lakra	TGT	BE (MEX), MCom
26	M Pravallika	TGT	MSc, Dance Certificate (Kalaparichayam)
27	Swapna Kethavath	TGT	BSc, MA, BEd
28	Anju Singh	TGT	BCA, BEd
29	Soujanya Boini	TGT	Bachelor Of Fine Arts (Painting)
30	Menda Bhavana	PRT	BSc, BEd
31	Ch Sravani	OTHER	BSc, MSc
32	Rosmy Davis	Special Educator	Bachelor Of Education (Hearing Impaired)
33	Potta Chaitanya	PRT	BCom, DEd
34	P Meghana	NTT	BPharm, PPTC
35	Chetna Kumari	NTT	BA, PPTC
36	Anusree P P	PRT	BA (English Lit), MA (English Lit)
37	Anusha	PRT	MSc (Yoga), PG Diploma in Yoga
38	Aman Tirkey	PRT	BCom (Insurance) & Music
39	Ruqya Anees	PRT	DEd, BCom, MBA
40	Ashwini Maraboina	OTHER	BSc

41	Meenakshi	OTHER	BTech (CSE)
42	Anusha V	Counsellor	MSW, PGDGC